

Freedom of information request NCC-029078-17

Thank you for your recently submitted Freedom of information request for the following information:

- 1) A copy of your current road maintenance policy relating to that road. Please send me the full policy, but this should include details of the intended frequency of road safety inspections, how these inspections should be conducted and the maximum time between identification of a defect and repairs being carried out.
- 2) A copy of the road repair history for that road over the past year. Again, please send me the full road repair history, but this should include:
 - dates of all safety inspections between 1 November 2017 and 9 January 2018
 - details of how safety inspections were undertaken (walked or driven, speed of inspection vehicle etc.)
 - details of all carriageway defects identified, with description, date and time
 - details of how the authority handled these defects, what repairs were undertaken and the time between the identification of each defect and a repair being carried out.

Our response:

Please accept our apologies for the delay in responding to your request, it has taken a little longer than anticipated to obtain the information requested.

1. Please find attached the Highway Inspection Manual.
2. Please find attached street history reports, please note five Streets make up the A617 Hockerton to Kelham. There are screenshots on the Word Doc attached showing these so hopefully this makes the Street History documents clearer.

I trust the above information is of assistance to you.

If you are unhappy with the way your request was dealt with and wish to make a complaint, please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference above.

With kind regards

Lorraine Hayes
Complaints Information & Mediation Officer
Complaints & Information Team
Resources Department
Nottinghamshire County Council
West Bridgford
Nottingham
NG2 7QP
0115 97 72788